TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 1 of 6
Attachment to IECEx TUN 14.0040X issue No.: 3
P17-F-610  Rev. 01 / 06.18

The device IMXK12-DI**-**-*****-***/24VDC/** is executed with 1 channel.
The device IMX18-DI**-**-*****-***/24VDC/** is executed with 4 channels.
Type code and Marking:
IMX12-DI**-**-*****-***/24VDC/**
IMXK12-DI**-**-*****-***/24VDC/**
IMX18-DI**-**-*****-***/24VDC/**
[Ex ia Ga] IIC
[Ex ia Da] IIIC
Ex ec [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc
Ex ec nC [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc
Ex ec [ia IIIC Da] IIC T4 Gc
Ex ec nC [ia IIIC Da] IIC T4 Gc
Electrical data:
All versions of IMX12-DI**-**-*****-***/24VDC/**:
Supply circuit
(X11-Terminals 15[+], 16[-])
or X2-Terminals 4[+], 5[-])
For connection to non-intrinsically safe circuits with the
following maximum values:
Um = 253 V a.c / d.c
Transistor version IMX12-DI**-**-****T-***/24VDC/**:
Output circuits
(X14- Terminals 9[+], 10[-]) resp.
(X13- Terminals 11[+], 12[-])
For connection to non-intrinsically safe circuits with the
following maximum values:
U = 30 V d.c; I = 100 mA
Um = 253 V a.c / d.c
Failure signal output
(X2- Terminals 1, 2)
For connection to non-intrinsically safe circuits with the
following maximum values:
U = 30 V d. c.; 100 mA; potential free contact
Um = 253 V a. c. / d. c.
Relay version IMX12-DI**-**-****R-***/24VDC/**:
Output circuits
(Make contacts
X14- Terminals 9, 10
X12- Terminals 13, 14
Break contacts
X14- Terminal 9, X13- Terminal 12
X12- Terminal 13, X13- Terminal 11)
For connection to non-intrinsically safe circuits with the
following maximum values:
U = 125 V d.c; I = 0.5 A resp.
U = 30 V d.c; I = 2 A
IMX12-DI01-2S-2PP:
Failure signal output
(X2- Terminals 1, 2)
For connection to non-intrinsically safe circuits with the
following maximum values:
U = 30 V d. c.; 100 mA; potential free contact
Um = 253 V a. c. / d. c.
Transistor output circuits
(X14- Terminals 9[+], 10[-]
X13- Terminals 11[+], 12[-])
For connection to non-intrinsically safe circuits with the
following maximum values:
U = 30 V d. c.; 10 mA
Um = 253 V a. c. / d. c.
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 2 of 6
Attachment to IECEx TUN 14.0040X issue No.: 3
P17-F-610  Rev. 01 / 06.18
IMX12-DI03-1S-1NAM1T(R):
Failure signal output
(X2- Terminals 1, 2)
For connection to non-intrinsically safe circuits with the
following maximum values: